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Demographics

# % #
% 

Eligible

% 

Applied

Total 13,965 4,519 32.4% 2,966 65.6% 2,174 48.1% 73.3% 303

Age 

17-22 3,337 2,650 79.4% 1,778 67.1% 1,301 49.1% 73.2% 202

23-29 2,785 931 33.4% 592 63.6% 421 45.2% 71.1% 41

30-39 2,761 550 19.9% 364 66.2% 290 52.7% 79.7% 26

40-49 3,000 264 8.8% 165 62.5% 119 45.1% 72.1% 18

50-59 1,587 105 6.6% 59 56.2% 7 6.7% 11.9% 11

60 and up 495 19 3.8% 8 42.1% 4 21.1% 50.0% 5

Race/Ethnicity

White 10,444 4,030 38.6% 2,625 65.1% 1,939 48.1% 73.9% 276

Other 1,685 305 18.1% 228 74.8% 159 52.1% 69.7% 13

Nonresident Alien 15 1 6.7% 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 100.0% 0

Unknown 1,251 183 14.6% 112 61.2% 75 41.0% 67.0% 14

Gender

Men 8,187 1,855 22.7% 1,123 60.5% 793 42.7% 70.6% 146

Women 5,778 2,664 46.1% 1,843 69.2% 1,381 51.8% 74.9% 157
Student Status

Traditional 3,702 2,816 76.1% 1,868 66.3% 1,348 47.9% 72.2% 215

Non-Traditional (24 & Up) 10,263 1,703 16.6% 1,098 64.5% 826 48.5% 75.2% 88

Student Load

Full Time (24+ credit hours) 1,928 1,916 99.4% 1,436 74.9% 1,204 62.8% 83.8% 160

Part Time 12,037 2,603 21.6% 1,530 58.8% 970 37.3% 63.4% 143

Cummulative GPA at End of Fall Term

GPA>=2.00 3,109 2,766 89.0% 1,888 68.3% 1,502 54.3% 79.6% 212

GPA<2.00 10,843 1,740 16.0% 1,070 61.5% 665 38.2% 62.1% 91

Table 1: Demographic Characteristics of Enrolled Lake Land College Students Applying for and Receiving Any Type of Financial Aid for 

the 2015-2016 Financial Aid Reporting Year

2 Number of students that applied for financial aid include only those students who completed the FAFSA application and who were enrolled in LLC with at least 1 full credit 

hour in the academic year. This number also assumes that all students applying for LLC Foundation Scholarships also complete the FAFSA. 

4 Includes students who received some type of financial aid such as a scholarship or grant that did not require them to complete the FAFSA. 

1 Eligible students for financial aid include students who are degree or certificate seeking students enrolled in an eligible program with a minimum of at least one full credit 

hour for one term during the academic year. 

Non FAFSA 

Applicants 

that Received 

Aid4

# Students 

Enrolled

# Students 

Enrolled in  

Eligibile 

Program1

Applied2 Received3

FAFSA Applicants
% of 

Enrolled 

Students

3 Received financial aid is presented in two ways. The percent eligible column represents the percent of students enrolled in eligible programs who received some type of 

financial aid, and the percent applied column represents the percent of students who applied for FAFSA and received any type of financial aid. 



# % # % 

Total 2,966 65.6% 2,174 73.3%

Student Financial Status

Independent 1,316 44.4% 985 74.8%

Dependent 1,650 55.6% 1,189 72.1%

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 2,481 83.6% 1,818 73.3%

Married 449 15.1% 334 74.4%

Separated 36 1.2% 22 61.1%

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students

Married 1,018 61.7% 706 69.4%

Single 146 8.8% 117 80.1%

Divorced/Separated 425 25.8% 346 81.4%

Widowed 39 2.4% 29 74.4%

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 1,802 60.8% 1,355 75.2%

$10,000-$24,999 694 23.4% 511 73.6%

$25,000-$49,999 294 9.9% 202 68.7%

$50,000-$74,999 120 4.0% 78 65.0%

$75,000-$99,999 38 1.3% 19 50.0%

$100,000-$149,999 14 0.5% 7 50.0%

$150,000-$199,999 3 0.1% 1 0.0%

>$200,000 1 0.0% 1 100.0%

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 201 12.2% 167 83.1%

$10,000-$24,999 237 14.4% 205 86.5%

$25,000-$49,999 392 23.8% 325 82.9%

$50,000-$74,999 320 19.4% 217 67.8%

$75,000-$99,999 239 14.5% 133 55.6%

$100,000-$149,999 213 12.9% 115 54.0%

$150,000-$199,999 39 2.4% 21 53.8%

>$200,000 18 1.1% 12 66.7%

NOTE: Student income of zero is added into the <10K category. If missing assumed student makes $0

Received1

Table 2: Student and Parent Financial and Marital Characteristics for Enrolled Students who 

Completed the FAFSA Application and Received Any Type of Financial Aid

2015-2016

Applied

1Percent who received is based on the the number who applied and received financial aid within that category. 



Pell

% of 

Students 

Applied

FSEOG

% of 

Students 

Applied

Work 

Study

% of 

Students 

Applied

Post 

9/11 GI 

Bill

% of 

Students 

Applied

Subsidized

% of 

Students 

Applied

Unsub- 

sidized

% of 

Students 

Applied

PLUS 

Loan

% of 

Students 

Applied

Alt 

Loan

% of 

Students 

Applied

Total

% of 

Total 

Received 

Aid1

Total 2,966 1,664 56.1% 342 11.5% 44 1.5% 54 1.8% 387 13.0% 96 3.2% 14 0.5% 33 1.1% 1,833 61.8%

By Class

Freshman 1,014 576 56.8% 45 4.4% 5 0.5% 24 2.4% 134 13.2% 14 1.4% 6 0.6% 7 0.7% 622 61.3%

Sophomore 1,952 1,088 55.7% 297 15.2% 39 2.0% 30 1.5% 253 13.0% 82 4.2% 8 0.4% 26 1.3% 1,211 62.0%

By Age

17-22 1,778 885 49.8% 170 9.6% 21 1.2% 6 0.3% 179 10.1% 50 2.8% 13 0.7% 20 1.1% 983 55.3%

23-29 592 386 65.2% 77 13.0% 10 1.7% 25 4.2% 94 15.9% 21 3.5% 1 0.2% 6 1.0% 419 70.8%

30-39 364 259 71.2% 66 18.1% 7 1.9% 19 5.2% 77 21.2% 14 3.8% 0 0.0% 5 1.4% 283 77.7%

40-49 165 98 59.4% 20 12.1% 2 1.2% 4 2.4% 28 17.0% 9 5.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 110 66.7%

50-59 59 32 54.2% 9 15.3% 4 6.8% 0 0.0% 9 15.3% 2 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 34 57.6%

60 and up 8 4 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 50.0%

Student Status

Traditional 1,868 923 49.4% 174 9.3% 21 1.1% 9 0.5% 189 10.1% 55 2.9% 13 0.7% 21 1.1% 1,028 55.0%

Non-Traditional 1,098 741 67.5% 168 15.3% 23 2.1% 45 4.1% 198 18.0% 41 3.7% 1 0.1% 12 1.1% 805 73.3%

By Race/Ethnicity

White 2,625 1,459 55.6% 311 11.8% 42 1.6% 49 1.9% 318 12.1% 94 3.6% 10 0.4% 29 1.1% 1,618 61.6%

Other 228 147 64.5% 19 8.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 59 25.9% 0 0.0% 4 1.8% 1 0.4% 152 66.7%

Unknown 113 28 24.8% 4 3.5% 2 1.8% 3 2.7% 6 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.7% 28 24.8%

By Gender

Men 1,123 583 51.9% 89 7.9% 20 1.8% 38 3.4% 161 14.3% 33 2.9% 10 0.9% 14 1.2% 655 58.3%

Women 1,843 1,081 58.7% 253 13.7% 24 1.3% 16 0.9% 226 12.3% 63 3.4% 4 0.2% 19 1.0% 1,178 63.9%

By Residency 

In-District 2,741 1,542 56.3% 325 11.9% 42 1.5% 47 1.7% 346 12.6% 89 3.2% 10 0.4% 30 1.1% 1,688 61.6%

Out of District 195 103 52.8% 15 7.7% 2 1.0% 5 2.6% 37 19.0% 5 2.6% 4 2.1% 3 1.5% 124 63.6%

Out of State 30 19 63.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 2 6.7% 4 13.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 70.0%

Student Load

Full Time 1,436 823 57.3% 270 18.8% 37 2.6% 31 2.2% 210 14.6% 46 3.2% 11 0.8% 20 1.4% 908 63.2%

Part Time 1,530 841 55.0% 72 4.7% 7 0.5% 23 1.5% 177 11.6% 50 3.3% 3 0.2% 13 0.8% 925 60.5%

Student Financial Status

Independent 1,316 892 67.8% 209 15.9% 25 1.9% 28 2.1% 224 17.0% 41 3.1% 0 0.0% 13 1.0% 960 72.9%

Dependent 1,650 72 4.4% 133 8.1% 19 1.2% 3 0.2% 163 9.9% 55 3.3% 14 0.8% 20 1.2% 873 52.9%

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 2,481 1,358 54.7% 276 11.1% 32 1.3% 14 0.6% 307 12.4% 72 2.9% 14 0.6% 26 1.0% 1,487 59.9%

Married 449 287 63.9% 63 14.0% 11 2.4% 13 2.9% 74 16.5% 24 5.3% 0 0.0% 7 1.6% 325 72.4%

Separated 36 19 52.8% 3 8.3% 1 2.8% 4 11.1% 6 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 58.3%

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students

Married 1,018 337 33.1% 42 4.1% 12 1.2% 3 0.3% 81 8.0% 46 4.5% 10 1.0% 14 1.4% 422 41.5%

Single 146 104 71.2% 22 15.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 32 21.9% 3 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 111 76.0%

Divorced 425 305 71.8% 59 13.9% 7 1.6% 0 0.0% 46 10.8% 6 1.4% 3 0.7% 5 1.2% 316 74.4%

Widowed 39 26 66.7% 10 25.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 26 66.7%

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 1,802 989 54.9% 195 10.8% 26 1.4% 33 1.8% 202 11.2% 34 1.9% 11 0.6% 21 1.2% 1,066 59.2%

$10,000-$24,999 694 439 63.3% 100 14.4% 12 1.7% 9 1.3% 118 17.0% 0 0.0% 3 0.4% 4 0.6% 473 68.2%

$25,000-$49,999 294 170 57.8% 45 15.3% 2 0.7% 7 2.4% 37 12.6% 24 8.2% 0 0.0% 4 1.4% 196 66.7%

$50,000-$74,999 120 64 53.3% 2 1.7% 3 2.5% 3 2.5% 19 15.8% 19 15.8% 0 0.0% 3 2.5% 75 62.5%

$75,000-$99,999 38 2 5.3% 0 0.0% 4 10.5% 1 2.6% 10 26.3% 7 18.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 16 42.1%

$100,000-$149,999 14 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 8 57.1% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 5 35.7%

$150,000-$199,999 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3%

>$200,000 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 201 163 81.1% 47 23.4% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 24 11.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 163 81.1%

$10,000-$24,999 237 1,989 839.2% 65 27.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 36 15.2% 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 199 84.0%

$25,000-$49,999 392 292 74.5% 20 5.1% 8 2.0% 0 0.0% 38 9.7% 6 1.5% 2 0.5% 2 0.5% 304 77.6%

$50,000-$74,999 320 105 32.8% 1 0.3% 8 2.5% 2 0.6% 59 18.4% 21 6.6% 5 1.6% 2 0.6% 151 47.2%

$75,000-$99,999 239 14 5.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.4% 4 1.7% 13 5.4% 1 0.4% 4 1.7% 32 13.4%

$100,000-$149,999 213 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 11 5.2% 4 1.9% 9 4.2% 23 10.8%

$150,000-$199,999 39 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 2 5.1%

>$200,000 18 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%

Table 3: Student and Parent Demographics of Students who Completed the FAFSA and Received Some Type of Federal Financial Aid for the 2015-2016 Financial Aid Reporting Year

NOTE: Student income of zero is added into the <10K category. If missing assumed student makes $0

Demographic

Received Some 

Type of Federal 

Aid
1

# 

Applied

Federal Loans

1 The number of unique students that received at least one type of federal financail aid. 

Federal Grants



Received Some 

Type of Veterans 

Grant1

MAP

% of 

Students 

Applied

Veterans 

Grant

National 

Guard
MIA/POW

Veteran 

Vocation 

Rehab

Total Veteran  

Grants

Total 2,966 465 15.7% 84 37 9 2 131

By Class

Freshman 1,014 109 10.7% 25 14 7 1 47

Sophomore 1,952 356 18.2% 59 23 2 1 84

By Age

17-22 1,778 294 16.5% 2 27 8 0 37

23-29 592 74 12.5% 38 7 1 0 46

30-39 364 58 15.9% 28 2 0 0 30

40-49 165 26 15.8% 10 1 0 1 11

50-59 59 12 20.3% 3 0 0 1 4

60 and up 8 1 12.5% 3 0 0 0 3

Student Status

Traditional 1,868 299 16.0% 5 29 8 0 42

Non-Traditional 1,098 166 15.1% 79 8 1 2 89

By Race/Ethnicity

White 2,625 409 15.6% 82 35 8 1 125

Other 228 41 18.0% 1 1 0 1 3

Unknown 113 9 8.0% 0 1 1 0 3

By Gender

Men 1,123 156 13.9% 73 31 2 2 108

Women 1,843 309 16.8% 11 6 7 0 23

By Residency 

In-District 2,741 432 15.8% 78 34 8 2 121

Out of District 195 29 14.9% 6 3 1 0 10

Out of State 30 4 13.3% 0 0 0 0 0

Student Load

Full Time 1,436 301 21.0% 28 13 2 1 44

Part Time 1,530 164 10.7% 56 24 7 1 87

Student Financial Status

Independent 1,316 218 16.6% 39 10 3 2 53

Dependent 1,650 247 15.0% 0 8 2 0 10

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 2,481 393 15.8% 19 16 5 1 41

Married 449 71 15.8% 20 2 0 1 22

Separated 36 1 2.8% 0 0 0 0 0

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students

Married 1,018 104 10.2% 0 5 1 0 6

Single 146 38 26.0% 0 0 0 0 0

Divorced 425 96 22.6% 0 3 1 0 4

Widowed 39 9 23.1% 0 0 0 0 0

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 1,802 310 17.2% 54 24 9 1 88

$10,000-$24,999 694 100 14.4% 13 11 0 0 24

$25,000-$49,999 294 38 12.9% 11 1 0 1 13

$50,000-$74,999 120 17 14.2% 4 0 0 0 4

$75,000-$99,999 38 0 0.0% 1 1 0 0 1

$100,000-$149,999 14 0 0.0% 1 0 0 0 1

$150,000-$199,999 3 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

>$200,000 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 201 59 29.4% 0 30 8 0 123

$10,000-$24,999 237 55 23.2% 0 3 0 0 3

$25,000-$49,999 392 107 27.3% 0 1 1 0 2

$50,000-$74,999 320 24 7.5% 0 1 0 0 1

$75,000-$99,999 239 2 0.8% 0 0 0 0 0

$100,000-$149,999 213 0 0.0% 0 2 0 0 2

$150,000-$199,999 39 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

>$200,000 18 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

NOTE: Student income of zero is added into the <10K category. If missing assumed student makes $0

Table 4: Student and Parent Demographics of Students who Completed the FAFSA and Received Some Type of 

State Financial Aid for the 2015-2016 Financial Aid Reporting Year

# Applied

FAFSA Required

Demographics

No FAFSA Required

1 The number of unique students that received at least one type of state financail aid or number of unique students that received at least one type of veteran's grant. 



Received Some 

Type of 

Institutional Aid3

Tuition 

Waiver1

Presidential 

TSA

Athletic 

TSA

Other 

TSA

LLC 

Foundation

LLC 

Grants2

External 

Scholars
Total 

Total 127 142 101 71 366 12 341 791

By Class

Freshman 56 15 10 2 42 1 52 107

Sophomore 71 127 97 69 324 11 289 684

By Age

17-22 59 142 101 91 296 8 0 690

23-29 17 0 0 2 18 0 17 35

30-39 19 0 0 4 27 2 10 35

40-49 19 0 0 4 19 0 8 24

50-59 9 0 0 0 5 2 1 6

60 and up 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Student Status

Traditional 67 142 101 61 298 8 308 695

Non-Traditional 60 0 0 10 68 4 33 96

By Race/Ethnicity

White 122 140 66 67 345 12 326 724

Other 2 1 17 2 11 0 7 32

Unknown 2 1 9 2 7 0 7 22

By Gender

Men 51 43 44 25 131 1 143 314

Women 76 99 57 46 235 11 198 477

By Residency 

In-District 118 136 77 69 347 12 318 727
Out of District 8 6 2 2 17 0 19 36

Out of State 1 0 3 0 0 0 4 7

Foreign 0 0 19 0 2 0 0 21

Student Load

Full Time 35 131 94 63 305 12 277 650

Part Time 92 11 7 8 61 0 64 141

Student Financial Status

Independent 16 2 4 10 74 6 30 99

Dependent 19 108 63 44 241 6 235 513

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 31 109 66 52 285 10 254 574

Married 3 1 1 1 26 2 10 36

Separated 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students

Married 16 87 42 38 199 3 187 405

Single 0 5 6 0 9 3 10 23

Divorced 4 12 14 6 31 0 32 73

Widowed 0 4 2 0 4 0 7 12

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 119 136 100 62 283 8 298 676

$10,000-$24,999 5 6 1 8 55 2 29 76

$25,000-$49,999 2 0 0 0 13 1 10 21

$50,000-$74,999 0 0 0 0 9 1 3 11

$75,000-$99,999 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4

$100,000-$149,999 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3

$150,000-$199,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

>$200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 0 41 45 4 133 0 119 37

$10,000-$24,999 3 7 6 4 15 3 18 38

$25,000-$49,999 4 13 13 9 53 3 42 94

$50,000-$74,999 7 30 11 6 45 0 52 106

$75,000-$99,999 2 22 12 12 53 0 54 112

$100,000-$149,999 3 21 9 6 54 0 43 95

$150,000-$199,999 1 4 4 2 8 0 7 20

>$200,000 0 4 1 1 5 0 6 11

3The number of unique students that received at least one type of institutional financail aid.

Table 5: Student and Parent Demographics of Students who Received Some Type of Institutional Financial Aid  for the 2015-2016 

Financial Aid Reporting Year

2LLC grants include Trio and Boost Grant recipients.

Demographic

Number of Students Receiving Institutional Aid

1Tuition waivers are granted to employees, the children of employees, and senior citizens that take classes at LLC. 



Awards

# 

Students
1 Amount

Average 

Recipient 

Amount

Federal-Need Based2

Pell Grants 1,664 $5,889,887.78 $3,539.60

Fed Supplment Ed Opp Grant 342 $94,600.00 $276.61

Work Study 44 $56,599.06 $1,286.34

Subsidized Loan 387 $925,307.00 $2,390.97

Total Federal Need Based 1,741 $6,966,393.84 $4,001.37

Federal Non-need Based
2

Unsubsidized Loans 96 $204,481.00 $2,130.01

PLUS Loan 14 $66,338.00 $4,738.43

Alternative Loans 33 $246,127.00 $7,458.39

Total Federal Non-Need Based 153 $516,946.00 $3,378.73

Federal GI Bill

Post 9/11 Veteran Grant 54 $144,280.79 $2,671.87

Total Federal GI Bill 54 $144,280.79 $2,671.87

State Need Based

Monetary Award Program 465 $487,428.33 $1,048.23        

Total State Need Based 465 $487,428.33 $1,048.23

State Non-Need Based 

IL Veterans Grant 84 $374,206.61 $4,454.84

IL National Guard Grant 37 $13,879.00 $375.11

IL MIA/POW Grant 9 $29,495.00 $3,277.22

IL Veteran Vocational Rehab 2 $5,709.47 $2,854.74

Total State Non-Need Based 131 $423,290.08 $3,231.22
Institutional Scholarship Programs

LLC Foundation Scholarships 366 $297,669.57 $813.30

Presidential Scholarship TSA 142 $392,796.07 $2,766.17

Athletic TSA 101 $604,338.53 $5,983.55

Other TSA 71 $188,536.98 $2,655.45

Tuition Waivers 127 $129,696.46 $1,021.23

Institutional Grants (Boost, TRIO) 12 $7,500.00 $625.00

Total Institutional Scholarship Programs 611 $2,216,015.48 $3,626.87

External Scholarships

External Scholarships 341 $707,222.77 $2,073.97

Total Federal Aid 1,833 $7,483,339.84 $4,082.56

Total State Aid 594 $910,718.41 $1,533.20

Total Institutional & External Scholarships 791 $2,327,760.38 $2,942.81

TOTAL AID 2,444 $10,721,818.63 $4,387.00

Table 6: Award Amounts by Source and the 2015-2016 Financial Aid Reporting Year

2015-2016

1Number of students are NOT mutually exclusive by category. A student can receive multiple types of financial aid. 

However, the total numbers represent the number of unique students receiving aid in that category. 
2Need based aid is based on the student's and/or family's income depending on whether or not the student is 

financial independent or dependent on the parents. Non need based aid is not based on income. Students can 

receive both need based and non need based aid in the same year. 



2005-2006 11,368 5,425 2,764 24.3% 50.9%

2006-2007 11,704 5,318 2,824 24.1% 53.1%

2007-2008 11,730 5,294 2,659 22.7% 50.2%

2008-2009 11,587 5,516 2,761 23.8% 50.1%

2009-2010 14,921 6,233 3,394 22.7% 54.5%

2010-2011 15,841 6,141 3,451 21.8% 56.2%

2011-2012 16,943 5,682 3,475 20.5% 61.2%

2012-2013 16,012 5,812 3,382 21.1% 58.2%

2013-2014 15,978 5,190 2,780 17.4% 53.6%

2014-2015 15,203 4,715 2,445 16.1% 51.9%

2015-2016 13,965 4,519 2,444 17.5% 54.1%
1 Eligible students for financial aid include students who are degree or certificate seeking students with a minimum of at least one full 

credit hour for one term during the academic year. 

Table 7: Summary of Overall Number and Percent of Students Receiving Any Type of Aid over Time

Financial 

Aid 

Reporting 

Year

# Enrolled 

Credit Seeking 

Students

# Students 

Enrolled in 

Eligible 

Programs
1

# Students 

Received Any 

Type of Financial 

Aid

% of Credit 

Seeking 

Students 

Received Any 

Aid

% of Students 

Enrolled in Eligible 

Programs Received 

Any Aid
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